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Student’s Feedback Analysis 

Session: 2019-2020



A feedback form was prepared and circulated among the students to assess the 

shortcomings and solicit the views of the students on various parameters. 1025 

students from across the streams submitted their feedback form to the College 

authorities. This report outlines the key areas of concern as identified by the students 

and summarizes the actions taken to address these issues. 

 

1. The office staff in the college gives timely information about fees and 

is cooperative and helpful. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 60.1 

Agree 35.8 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

2.6 

Disagree 1 

Strongly disagree 0.5 



2. The library staff is cooperative and helpful. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 45.6 

Agree 48.8 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

3.7 

Disagree 1.8 

Strongly disagree 0.1 
 

 



3. Online educational resources are available and accessible 

in the library. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 42.2 

Agree 46.9 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

9.2 

Disagree 1.6 

Strongly disagree 0.1 

 

 

 



4. The classrooms are clean and well maintained. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 41.9 

Agree 36.9 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

9.6 

Disagree 11.2 

Strongly disagree 0.5 
 

 



5. Internet facility provided in the library is satisfactory. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 37.8 

Agree 48.5 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5 

Disagree 3 

Strongly disagree 5.8 
 

 

 

 



6. Notice board is regularly updated by the college. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 47.4 

Agree 45.4 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

3.6 

Disagree 2.6 

Strongly disagree 1 
 

 

 

 

 



 

7. Common room is well furnished and equipped. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 39.5 

Agree 44.9 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

8.5 

Disagree 6.5 

Strongly disagree 0.6 

 



8. Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly mantained. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 27.9 

Agree 30.2 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

15.9 

Disagree 23.5 

Strongly disagree 2.4 

 

 

 



9. The prescribed books / reading materials are available in 

the library. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 40.5 

Agree 45 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5.4 

Disagree 8.2 

Strongly disagree 1 

 



10. Equipment’s in the lab (S) are in good working condition. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 31.7 

Agree 51.4 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

8 

Disagree 2.8 

Strongly disagree 6 

 



11. The ID Cards are regularly checked by the college staff. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 44.3 

Agree 42.7 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

7.8 

Disagree 3.9 

Strongly disagree 1.3 



12. The campus is green and eco-friendly. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 45.1 

Agree 48.6 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

3.6 

Disagree 2.1 

Strongly disagree 0.6 



13. Clean drinking water is available in the college campus. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 38 

Agree 38.3 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

12.1 

Disagree 10.5 

Strongly disagree 1.1 

 



14. There are many opportunities to participate in Extra-

Curricular and sports activities. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 48.1 

Agree 38.5 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

4.6 

Disagree 7.7 

Strongly disagree 1.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



15. The campus has adequate power supply. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 43 

Agree 42 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

6.5 

Disagree 2.5 

Strongly disagree 5.9 

 



16. Our grievances are redressed / problems are solved well  

in time. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 46 

Agree 46.2 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

4.6 

Disagree 2.4 

Strongly disagree 0.7 

 



17. The functioning of the placement cell in the college 

is satisfactory. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 42.6 

Agree 47.9 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5.8 

Disagree 2.7 

Strongly disagree 1 

 



18. Continuous efforts are taken by the college to improve the 

quality of teaching and learning. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 49.6 

Agree 38 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

9.7 

Disagree 1.9 

Strongly disagree 0.9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

19. The college promotes student trainings, workshops and 

other programmes for providing new opportunities to 

students. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 44.4 

Agree 43.2 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

4.9 

Disagree 7 

Strongly disagree 0.5 



20. The mentoring process of the college helped me to identify 

my strengths and face challenges. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 46.1 

Agree 40.5 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

4.5 

Disagree 2.6 

Strongly disagree 6.2 



 


